Total Liabilities 517,347 306,080

Net Assets:
Without Donor Restrictions (Note 9) 7,629,640 4,971,787
With Donor Restrictions (Note 10) 2,966,785 2,553,308

Total Net Assets 10,596,425 7,525,095

Total Liabilities and Net Assets $ 11,113,772 $ 7,831,175

Information obtained from the audited financial statements of the Pacific Southwest District-LCMS. Copies of
the audit report including all integral parts of the financial statements are available from the District Office.

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST DISTRICT of
THE LUTHERAN CHURCH—MISSOURI SYNOD

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

15. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR YEAR BALANCES

During the year ended December 31, 2019, a review of the District’s agency fund liability accounts
disclosed one account included activity that was in fact District activity and not agency transactions.
This activity, including related conference revenues, expenses and cash accounts held by the
conference committee, should have been included in the District 2017 and 2018 statements of
activities and financial position.

As a result, the District has restated the accompanying December 31, 2018 financial statements as
follows:

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Statement of Financial Position:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 4,214,841 $ 69,381 $ 4,284,222
Agency Funds Held in Custody for Others 41,328 (14,177) 27,151
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions 4,888,229 83,558 4,971,787

Statement of Activities:
Revenues -

Conventions, Conferences, and Workshops 345,925 151,415 497,340
Expenses -

Congregational Services 922,175 152,971 1,075,146
Change in Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions 739,843 (1,556) 738,287
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions -

Beginning of Year 4,148,386 85,114 4,233,500
End of Year 4,888,229 83,558 4,971,787

Statement of Functional Expenses:
Congregational Services -

Conventions, Conferences, Workshops,
and Meetings 168,955 152,971 321,926

Statement of Cash Flows:
Change in Net Assets 721,398 (1,556) 719,842
Decrease in Agency Funds Held in

Custody for Others (19,857) (8,959) (28,816)
Cash and Cash Equivalents -

Beginning of Year 4,716,746 79,896 4,796,642
End of Year 4,214,841 69,381 4,284,222

December 31, 2018

Information obtained from the audited financial statements of the Pacific Southwest District-LCMS. Copies of
the audit report including all integral parts of the financial statements are available from the District Office.

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST DISTRICT of
THE LUTHERAN CHURCH–MISSOURI SYNOD

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

WITHOUT DONOR WITH DONOR
RESTRICTIONS RESTRICTIONS TOTAL

SUPPORT, REVENUES, & OTHER ADDITIONS:
Support -

District Congregations (Note 1) $ 1,648,462 $ $ 1,648,462
Synod 7,178 9,000 16,178
LCEF (Note 12) 155,840 184,437 340,277
Assets of Disbanded Congregation 2,079,766 2,079,766
Other 1,289,347 716,347 2,005,694

Revenues -
Conventions, Conferences, and Workshops 566,102 566,102
Income on Cash and Cash Equivalents 56,997 56,997
Net Investment Return (Loss) 244,072 138,865 382,937
Agreements with LCEF (Note 12) 217,606 217,606
Rental Income 128,998 128,998
Other 27,605 27,605

Change in Value of Beneficial Interests in Charitable Trusts 3,932 3,932
Change in Value of Beneficial Interests in Perpetual Trusts 2,532 2,532
Net Assets Released from Restrictions (Note 10) 641,636 (641,636) -

Total Support, Revenues, & Other Additions 7,063,609 413,477 7,477,086

EXPENSES AND LOSSES:
Program Services -

World and National Missions 980,906 980,906
Preparing Church Workers 42,199 42,199
Congregational Services 1,054,298 1,054,298

Support Services -
Synodical Budget 164,846 164,846
Mission and Ministry Support 1,728,478 1,728,478
Ecclesiastical and Program Administration 414,933 414,933

4,385,660 - 4,385,660
Loss on Sale of Property 20,096 20,096

Total Expenses and Losses 4,405,756 - 4,405,756

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 2,657,853 413,477 3,071,330

NET ASSETS - Beginning of Year (Restated - Note 15) 4,971,787 2,553,308 7,525,095

NET ASSETS - End of Year $ 7,629,640 $ 2,966,785 $ 10,596,425

Information obtained from the audited financial statements of the Pacific Southwest District-LCMS. Copies of
the audit report including all integral parts of the financial statements are available from the District Office.

PACIFIC SOUTHWEST DISTRICT of
THE LUTHERAN CHURCH–MISSOURI SYNOD

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION
DECEMBER 31, 2020 and 2019

2020 2019

Assets:
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 4,970,297 $ 5,172,387
Accounts and Interest Receivable (Net of Allowance

for Doubtful Loan Interest of $17,178 in 2020 and 2019) 32,691 46,000
Prepaid Expenses 44,187 55,286
Contributions Receivable (Note 5) 79,000 81,250